

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21828/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in WA No. 17/2006 & WA No. 18/2006 & WA No. 19/2006 & WA No. 21/2006 & WA No. 22/2006 & OA No. 26/2004 & OA No. 207/2004 & OA No. 2715/2003 & OA No. 4084/2003 & WA No. 22344/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.K.SENTHIL KUMAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6855-6856 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
R1 to R3 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matter is adjourned for three weeks, as prayed for  
by learned counsel for the petitioners.  
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master