

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23018/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2007 in CP No. 1071/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN RAINA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23629 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23852 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23857 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23883 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23905 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23939 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23992 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23993 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23995 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24000 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24072 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragsam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, State of
Tamil Nadu be joined as a party respondent.

:2:

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, advocate appears and waives notice on behalf
of respondent No.2. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file
counter affidavit.

Rest of the respondents have already been served.

List after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master