

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).6855-6856/2008

K.RAMAKRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, T.NADU UNIFORMD.SER.REC.BD.&ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy
of SLP(C) Nos.6855-6856/2008 on the learned Advocate, Mr. V.G.
Pragasam.

File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 11.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar