

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23018/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 02/08/2007 in CP No. 1071/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN RAINA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23629 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23852 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23857 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23883 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23905 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23939 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23992 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23993 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23995 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24000 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24072 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

:2:

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S. Guru Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mariarputham, Sr., Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place this matter along with the paper book of  
SLP(C)No.21828 of 2006.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master  
T

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]                      [ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master                      Court Master