

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23018 / 2007
(From the judgment and order dated 02/08 / 2007 in CP No. 1071/ 2005
of The H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

M. K U M A R Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P A W A N R A I N A & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- W I T H S L P (C) N O . 23629 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 23852 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 23857 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 23883 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 23905 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 23939 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 23992 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 23993 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 23995 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 24000 of 2007
- SL P (C) N O . 24072 of 2007

[(With prayer for interim relief and office report)]

Date: 16/03 / 2 009 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

- H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
- H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. Mohamed Abbas, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on the ground of personal inconvenience of the learned advocate for the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for six weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master