

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 15187/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2007 in CP No. 1068/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. AUGUSTINE SUNDARAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1( c/delay in filing SLP & office report )

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdishvaran K.V., Adv.  
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for  
condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.  
Tag with SLP(C) No.23018 of 2007.

(O.P. Nagpal)  
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master