

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23018/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2007 in CP No. 1071/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN RAINA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23629 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 23852 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 23857 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 23883 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 23905 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 23939 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 23992 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 23993 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 23995 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 24000 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 24072 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 28033 of 2009

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sramesh,Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

Ms. Indira G.,Adv.
Mr. V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application has been filed in the Special Leave
Petition for production of the records relating to the selection.
Leave is given to the respondents to file their response to the
said application within two weeks.

Let the matters be listed after three weeks.

(Ganga Thakur) (M.S. Negi)

PS to Registrar Court Master