

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21828/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in WA No. 17/2006 & WA No.18/2006 & WA No. 19/2006 & WA No. 21/2006 & WA No. 22/2006 & OA No. 26/2004 & OA No. 207/2004 & OA No. 2715/2003 & OA No. 4084/2003 & WA No. 22344/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.K.SENTHIL KUMAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.6855-6856 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.7382 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.10304-10305 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
 Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
 Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Malvika G., Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

IN SC 6855-6856/08 Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Malvika G., Adv.
 Mr. C.K. Sasi

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. G. Natarajan, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 31st March, 2011,

which indicates that the matters are ready for hearing, let them be listed for final disposal four weeks after the summer vacation on a non-miscellaneous day. In the event counter affidavits have not been filed in any of these matters, the same may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master