

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 4870-4873/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2010 in WA No. 680/2010
& WA No.681/2010 & WA No. 682/2010 & WA No. 683/2010 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

K.SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.SEC.TO GOV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
 Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Let this matter be listed along with S.L.P. (C)
No.21828 of 2006 (K.K. Senthil Kumar and others v. State of
Tamil Nadu and others).

The respondents will be entitled to file their
respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition
within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master