

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10304-10305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in WA No.1698/2005,WA
No.2235/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

E.RAMESH BABU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the State undertakes to appear in
the special leave petition for the unserved respondent No. 3, no
further orders are necessary. However, two weeks' time is granted
for filing Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of
Respondent No. 3.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|