

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7382/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2008 in WA No.260/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.SELVAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, T.NADU UNIFORMD.SER.REC.BD.&ORS Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that appearance has been entered on behalf of
the respondents.

Service is complete.

The Registry may process the matter further.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|