

\*

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28033/2009

S. AUGUSTINE SUNDARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.  
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 is still awaited. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No. 2 is a party in the connected matter SLP(C)No.23018/2007 and is appearing through a counsel. Counsel for the petitioner seek permission to serve notice on that counsel. Permitted. Serve notice on the counsel appearing for the same party in the connected cases and file proof.

List the matter on 9.5.2013.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|