

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6855-6856/2008

K.RAMAKRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, T.NADU UNIFORMD.SER.REC.BD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8127/2012 and 9337/2012
(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Mr. P.Soma Sundaram, Adv.
Ms. Malavika, J. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 6855-6856/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 being State Authorities be served through
Standing Counsel. Dasti Allowed.

SLP(C) No. 8127/2012 and 9337/2012

Registry to submit a detail report as to whether these two matters
complete in all respects (whether Counter Affidavit has been filed or not)
by next date.

List again on 2.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |