

LISTED ON 2.9.2013
Before Ld. Registrar's Court NO. 1
ITEM NO. 4

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)
NOS. 6855-6856 of 2008, 8127 AND 9337 OF 2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. Ramakrishnan & Anr.Petitioners
-Versus-
Chairman, Tamil Nadu Uniformed
Services Recruitment Board & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29th July, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) Nos. 6855-6856/2008
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 being State
Authorities be served through Standing Counsel.
Dasti Allowed.

SLP(C) No. 8127/2012 and 9337/2012
Registry to submit a detail report as to
whether these two matters complete in all respects
(whether Counter Affidavit has been filed or not)
by next date.

List again on 2.9.2013."

SLP(C) NOS. 6855-6856 OF 2008

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has served the Dasti notice on the standing counsel. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has on 8.8.2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the respondents. No counter affidavit has been filed.

SLP(C) NO. 8127 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are two respondents. A.D. cards duly signed have been received from both the respondents but no one has entered appearance so far.

...2/-

SLP(C) NO. 9337 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are two respondents. A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete in all the above mentioned matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate

Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocate

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp