

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6855-6856/2008

K.RAMAKRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, T.NADU UNIFORMD.SER.REC.BD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.8127/2012

SLP(C) NO.9337/2012

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Malavika J, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr P Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr S Anand, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.6855-56/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel appearing on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.8127/2012

On behalf of both respondents, the ld. Counsel Mr S Anand appearing on behalf of Mr B Balaji, standing counsel has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted.

-2-

Item No.4

SLP(C) NO.9337/2012

On behalf of respondent no.1, the ld. Counsel Mr S Anand appearing on behalf of Mr B Balaji, standing counsel has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has already come on record.

List again on 18.10.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|